PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 103%

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 8t day of
September, 2009, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of
Record Services (*Agreement’) between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission”} and WIGHT & COMPANY
(*Architect’) dated December 12, 2006 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated
therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
12th day of December, 2006, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for 23w
District Police Station and Parking Structure; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A - Scope of Services
Section A8 ~ Additional Responsibilities and Representations is revised to add the following:

G. Architect will provide the following additional architectural and design services to
incorporate changes in the building and parking structure as a result of Lessons Learned
from previously opened Police Districts. Changes include:

- Revisions to the Equipment tssue Room to allow for storage of more radios and rifles;

Page 1 of 4

QiPD Z3\A0R - PD23\Wight ACR PD23 Amendment 2 9-8-09 doc Dlp 9-08-0%
Date last printed; 9/2/2009 2:53 PM




- Modifications to security cameras and fencing in the lobby space to improve officer
security;

- Minor revisions to door hardware throughout the facility to coordinate door function and
room use;

- Updating television distribution system specifications to accommodate digital signal input;
- Other minor modifications related to signage, storage, and outiet locations to
accommodate Lessons Leamed from the 7th and 9th District Police Stations.

The services will be performed as directed in Attachment 1 to this Amendment 2.
3. ScheduleD  Compensation of the Architect
Section D.1 Architect’s Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $18,000.00 for the additional services
outlined in Item 2 of this Amendment 2.

The Fixed Fee is increased to a total of $1,280,194.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 2 of 4

Q:\PD 23A0R - PD23\Wight AOR P23 Amendment 2 §-8-09.doc Dib 9-0809
Date last printed: 9/9/2009 2:53 PM



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2,

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

ATTEST:

@MA@%L\ Date: /él 15/09’

Edgdck C. Jo

Secretary

ARCHITECT

WIGHT & GOMPANY
By: ) Date: Wf

James Markar.
Vi€e-President

Subscribed and sworn to me this

2007

-

Notary Public

My Commission expires: _Z.= / §-2R0

(Seal of Notary)

Apprgved as to form and legality

eal & Leroy, LLC

Page 3 of 4

QAPD 2MA0R - PD23Wight AOR PD23 Amendment 2 9-8-09.doc Dib 90809
Dae last printed: 9/9/200¢ 2:53 PM




ATTACHMENT 1
SCOPE OF SERVICES for AMENDMENT 2

On following pages

Page 4 of 4

Q:PD 23\A0R - PD23\Wight AOR PD23 Amendment 2 9-8-09.doc Db 9-08-08
Date last printed: 9/5/2009 253 FM




PD-23 Wight & Company (PS 1039 — A2) AOR

Major Category Summary

¢ Revisions to the Equipment Issue Room
o Increase foot print of room and revise MEP accordingly
o Addition of 48 radio holders
o Provide dutch door to allow passage of rifles

* Modifications to Lobby Space
o Revise security cameras to see people approaching Lobby Entrance /
Revolving Door
o Increase height of Lobby stainless steel fence
o Provide locking latches on Lobby fence gates
o Provide casework details for Fallen Officer and Former Commander
display frames

* Minor revisions to door hardware throughout the facility
o Pre-processing toilet room doors to have privacy function
o Community Room handles to open from lobby

» Updating television distribution system specifications to accommodate digital
signal input '

¢ Other minor modifications related to signage, storage, and outlet locations

© Signage to indicate what button opens what door Sally Port door

o Revise mounting detail for Safe Haven sign

o Revise Roll Call room seating specification and storage approach

o Provide additional floor receptacles and voice and data ports for
Conference Room 208
Provide specifications for temporary security monitoring equipment in the
existing police station to monitor New Parking Garage between Garage
opening and New Station completion

Q




--------

PUBLIC BUILIHING GOMM LSS 13

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Parsons Program Management Office (PMO)

P, 10 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 400
Chicago IL 60606
7 Attachment A
Design Change Description
Date: 8-4-09

Project: 23™ Distrlct Police Station

Amendment Number: PA 001

The work to be performed Is as follows:

Addition of 48 Radio Holders to existing holder system in Equipment
Issue Room 242,

Revise door 242-A to dutch door to allow passage of rifles.

Revise function of Preprocessing Toilet Rooms door 182 and 183 to privacy
function ANSI| F19.

Additlonal Signage at Sallyport 175 overhead door buttons indicating door
number.

Additlon of latching hardware to stainiess steel gates in the Public Lobby 100,
Revise details of the Fallen Officer and Former Commander displays at Front
Desk 101,

Additlonal floor power receptacle & STO devices to allow use of telephone
equipment at the confarence table in Conference Room 208,

Revision to Community Room door 111-A hardware specification.

Revision to Equipment Issue Room footprint to increase space including all

associated modificatlons to architectural, mechanical, electrlcal, fire protection
and finishes.

Addition of camera to cover the door 100-B at Public Lobby.

Addition of DVR and Monitor at the exIsting police station for Parking Garage
security cameras,

Revision of distribution television specification from Emdelo to Creston.

Remove base and pole specification for safe babies. The item is to be provided
by owner.

Increasing height of stainless steel gates in the Public Lobby 100.
Revision to roll call room seating specification and seating storage approach.

M

roject Manaﬁer




April 13, 2009

Revised April 22, 2009
Revised May 26, 2009
Revised June 3, 2009
Revised August 3, 2009

Mr. James. Hareell

Public Building Commission - Richard {. Daley Center
50 Wést Washington Street Room 200

Chicago, iinois 60602

237 DISTRICT POLICE STATION AND PARKING STRUCTURE
ADDITIONAL SERVICES
08-4978-03

The purpose-of his letter is to anticulate the additional services to the project scope based o
the riiscellanegus reguest from. thie Ussr Croup, :

Work to be done shall include the following items:

»

* ¥

& & o @

“« 0 »

Addition of +/-48 Radio Helders to existing holder wall in Equiprent Issue Room 242,
Revise door 2242.A to ‘Dutch’ door to dllow passage of rifles.

Revise fynction of Freprocessing Toilet Rooms doors 182 and 143-tp privacy function -

AMNSIF19,

Addlitional Signage at Sally Port 175 overtiead doisr buttons iindicating doat nurviber
Revislon of distributed television spdcification from Endélen to Creston system.
Adidition of latching hardware for stainless steel Public Lobby 100 gates

Revision to detailing of Fallen Officer and Former Commander displays at Frent Desk
FO .

Additienal floor power receptacles/STO device for Canference Rotun 208 table
Revisicns ta Roli Calf Room-seating specification aned saating storage approach
Revision 1o Cormuriity Room dger 117-A hardware specification

Revisian to Equiprent Issue Raorn Faotprint to Ingrease spack fhrhdss all esspdlate
imadifications ta Arch/M/E/RIER CT

‘Temporary Parkirig Strutture security monitoring equipmertt t6 be located in existing
Palice Station

Additional security camers at Police Station Lobby Entrance/Revolving dopr.

* Remove Basd & Pole spec for Safe Babies. Te be provided by Owner.
-

Modiflcations to Police Station Lobby stainless stéel gate/ferice (hieight, attachement
ete.) .

COMPENSATION
Wight & Comipany will provide this additional scope of work for a lump sum fee of Eighteen
Theusand Dollars {§18,000.00),

L I S T T Ty

211 Narth Glinton Sreel
Suite 300N

Chicago, It 60861

P 312.261.5700
F3+2.261.5701

OB (R TERIEFER Rov ik




SCHEDULE

‘Wight & Company will complete the above-described work within two weeks of recefving a
signed proposal,

Fhatk you for the opportunity to continue working on this project. If this proposal meets your
approval, please sign one cepy of this proposal and return it to us as soon as possible. We are
tooking ferward to working with you again oh this project. If you have any. additional
questions, please deo not hesitate to calil.

Respiectinlly yours,

o *—‘?ﬁ oy

Srtiuggan, AtA, LEED AP
Sepdor P

reject Manager

Appraval

f

Public Building Commission

Date

= J. MarkyWwCo
File AZ$

.................

.................




) |
7 A4,
Public Building Commission of Chicago
Administrative Operations (AQ) Committee Report
September 2009 Board Meeting
Chair: Commissioner Cynthia M. Santos

Commissioners Robert Donaldson and Michael Scott
The AO Committee met on August 27, 2009 and our report is as follows:

1. Report by Executive Director concerning Pending Bid Openings and 2009 Openings. The
Executive Director advised the AO Committee that the Valley Forge Field House was scheduled for bid opening on
September 3, 2009 with the contract award at the September board meeting. She also presented a report
conceming the 2009 Openings/Potential Press Events which listed three {3) projects opened to date and an
additional 11 projects scheduled to be opened by the end of 2008. The report also included the LEED Target
(Silver, Gold or Certified) for each of the construction projects. It was also noted that the LEED (Leadership in

Energy and Environmental Design) ratings were listed on PBC's web-site and also addressed in various initiatives
with the Chicago Public Schools.

2. Proposed Amendments to Professional Services Agreement. The AQ Committee accepted
the report recommending amendments to the following professional services agreements: Wight & Company,

Architect of Record for the 237 District Police Station, and VOA, Architect of Record for the 12% District Police
Station.

3. Field Order Activity Report and Proposed Change Orders. The AO Committee accepted the
report conceming Field Orders issued for the following projects: 23 District Police Station; Avondale Irving Park
Elementary School; Belmont Cragin Area Elementary School; Beverly Branch Library; Boone Clinton Area
Elementary School; Jesse Owens Field House: Lee Pasteur Area Elementary School; South Water Plant Chiorine
Improvements; Skinner Elementary School; Southwest Area Middie School; Taylor Lauridsen Field House: and
Westinghouse High School. The AQ Committes accepted the report recommending approval of change orders for

the following projects: Westinghouse High School - Client-directed equipment package, $1,161,854; and Southwest
Vehicle Maintenance Facility, $34,719.

4, Pre-qualification of General Contractors. The AQ Committee accepted the report of the Chief
- Operating Officer recommending prequalification of 11 firms for Gwendolyn Brooks College Preparatory School, 11

firms for Brighton Park II Elementary School, and 20 firms for Osterman Beach and 40 Street Beach Comfort
. Stations.

5. Speciaity Consultants, The AO Committee deferred the reports concerning contract awards to
Specialty Consultants for Traffic Study Consulting Services, Geotechnical Consulting Services and Environmental

fj_ Consulting Services. The AQ Committee accepted the report concerning awards to Specialty Consultants for the
- following services:

Survey Services
Police District (PD-12) to Environmental Design International Inc.

Survey Services - Additional Services

PD-12 to Environmental Design International Inc.

Valley Forge Park and Field House to Gremley & Biederman

West Humboldt Branch Library to Gremley & Biederman

Edgebrook Elementary School Addition to Tecma Associates, Inc.
Southwest Area High School to Environmental Design International Inc
Greater Grand Crossing Branch Library to Alfred Benesch & Company




Public Building Commission of Chicago
Propozed Amendment Report to the Administrative and Operations Comittee
August 27, 2009

Amendment

—

Project

23rd District
Police Siaticn
850 W. Addison

124h District
Police Station
{New Project Site)
14ih & Blue
Istand

Consultant

Wight &
Company
{PS 1039 - AZ)
AQR

VOA
{PS 624 - A5}
AOR

U009 iugustZGEAmendmentSummary _20090728

Reason for the Proposed Amendment

T e P e Py ot

This amendment represents additional architectural and %m_mn senvices in the amount of $18,000. 8 for the
Architect fo incorporate changes in the building and parking structure as a resulf of Lessons Learned from
previously opened Police Districts. Changes include:

- Revisions to the Equipment Issue Reom fo allow for storage of more radios and rifles;

- Medifications to security cameras and fencing in the lobby space to improve officer security;

- Minor revisions ta door hardware throughout the facility to coordinaie doar function and room use;

- Updating television distribution system specifications to accommodate digital signal input;

- Other minar medifications related to signage, storage, and outlat locations to accommodale Lessons Learned
from the 7th and Sth District Police Stations.

The services represented in this amendment were rot included in the Original Scope of
Services.

This amendment represents additional services in the amount of $646,161.00 for the AOR to continue
architectural services at the new site designated for the development of the 12ih District Police Station. These
architectural services include site prep work, ufility removal and relocation, rezoning activities, Lessons
Learned from previously opened Police Districts, and adapting the building to the new site. This amendment
also includes an increase of $219,868.00 to the consuftant's reimbursables, resuiting in a revised Consuttant’s
Reimbursable amount of $249,000.00,

The mma_omm represented in this amendment were not included in the Original Scope of

Page 10f 1

T T T

Current Cost of
Construction
(including
approved
change orders)

$30.777.826.00

$24,865,720.00

Consultant's

Fee including

the Proposed

Amendment
Fee

$1,280,194.00

$1,562.946.00

S SR A A ST ST I P AR,

Consultant's Fee
including the
Proposed
Amendment
Fee as a % of the
Current Cost of
Construction

4.2%

6.3%

Last Printed 9//2009



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PROPCSED AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Exhibit 6.3-2F

BOARD APPROVAL
PANo.: 002
Client: Chicago Police Department Date: 8/408
Project Name: PD 23 Project Number; 09050
Consultant; Wight & Company PS5 Number: PS1039
Project Manager: _ James Hamell
AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:
The Consultant's Fee will be Increased by: [] Decreased by: $ 18,000.00
Criginal Consultant's Fee; $ 1,168,354.00
Previously Approved Amendments: 3 93,840.00
Current Consultant's Fee: ] 1,262,194.00
Proposed Revised Consuliant's Fee: $ 1,280,194.00
Funding Source for Proposed Amendment:
ADDITIONALLY AS A RESULT OF THIS AMENDMENT:
The Consultant’s Reimbursables willbe  [X] Increased by, [[] Decreased by; $ 0.00
Criginal Consultant’s Reimbursables: $
Praviously Approved Amendments: $
Current Cansultant's Reimbursables: $
Proposed Revised Censultant's
Reimbursables: . $

Funding Source for Proposed Amendment: ~04.04 — GL 521600 — AOR Additional Services

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:

Provide architectural and design services for the items identified in Attachment A.

REASON FOR AMENDMENT: {Attach any pertinent contract references.)

Owner required changes to improve facility operations.

\
k!
i
H__,__.%L_‘_ e

Director for Design
%%,Z
Recommended ~ PMO Deputy Program Manager ty Director for @hnstruction
for Design Management
Atlachment: Proposal
PBCIPMO Policies and Procedures Pagatof i

Exhiblt 6.2-2F: Proposed Amendment to Prof Services Agresmsnt Rev 10 Revised: 07-17-2008




ccccccccc

N

PLBLIC BUILDING COIVINVISSION «

TO:

FROM:
DATE:

RE:

RECEIVED

MEMORANDUM
OCT 1 5 2009
PUBLIC BuiLp
MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY COMMISSION '©

Erin Lavin CabonargW

October 07, 2009

Amendment Two made part of Professional Service Agreement
PS1039, Wight & Company to provide Architect of Record
services for the New 231 District Police Station and Parking
Structure

This amendment was previously sent to the Mayor's office for signature on
September 24, 2009 (see previous memo attached). The amendment was
inadvertently retumed without the Chairman's signature. Please have attached
amendment reviewed and signed.

CC: Pat Hamey

9§ © a0




g
:
-2
3
8
:
Y 77
MEMORANDUM
TO: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY
FROM: Erin Lavin Cabonargi
DATE: September 24, 2009
RE: Amendment Two made part of Professional Service Agreement

P51039, Wight & Company to provide Architect of Record
services for the New 23" District Police Station and Parking
Structure

This Amendment is to provide additional Architect of Record services for the New
234 District Police Station and Parking Structure. The fee amount for this
amendment is a not fo exceed amount of $18,000.00. This appointment was
approved at the September 8, 2009 Board of Commissioners meeting.

CC: PatHamey




Request for Design Change {RFDC)

Pubko Buikdiag Commiasion of Ghloegn = Fichard J. Goley Center » $0Wasl WatNglon, Room 20 Chicago, ifinals 60607 o Tok N2744-2060 o Faw: 312746006
| REDCH 001

PCO & .

Project: 231 District Poilce Station (PD 23) Dale:  _6-8-00

YO BE COMPLETED BY THE PROJEGT MANAGER:

Requestor Name _Bonnie Amade Agency: _Chieago Pollce Department

Projact Manager Name & Signatura Jatnes Hareall HMLDJ?_Q_

1. Proposed Change Dascription: ~ Piease rafor lo the attached sheﬁy

2. Reason for Change:  Gwner required shanpes o Impreva faciitly operations,

3. Esfimated Cost and Schadula Impact:
a. Dasign Fos: $17,000.00
b, Other Professlonal Serviges:
&, Construstion Cost Eslinats: $42,838.00
o. Schedtile impack None,
4, Conlracis & Agresmants Affected: AOR and GC conlracts will require added cost only for Seops change. —

3. Additionad fmpact Considerations; Changas should be par| of lasgon learned for futurs statians.

PBE APPROVAL TO PROCEED:
DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT:

Lol Ul o () 16T

»  Appedval required before preparation of Bulieting and Proposed Change Ordgrs
s Alfach complotad fornt fo Proposed Changs Order sndior AOR Amandmeni (!l Required}

AUTHORIZED CLIENT REPRESENTATIVE APPROVAL: / ‘
Bazed upon PROJECTED Impacts listed abovs, Raquests this Change: ,_L
| v Q@r\m o @i\ . cQo Witharaws tla Ghange:
me . Diredee o Yol Mants
Sgnatore: . M ~N L I ATT amq‘

Dais Priyied STZI00 1243 P ' : fa (it
WRNICSCLMRDCN -

- e~




Pubiic Building Commission of Chicago

Proposed Change Description

Date: 5-4-09

Project: 23" District Police Statlon

RFDC Number: 001

The work to be performed ia as follows:

Addition of 48 Raclio Holders to existing holder system in Equipment

lssue Room 242,

Ravise door 242-A to duteh door to allow passage of rifles. -
Revise function of Preprocesaing Tollet Rooms door 182 and 183 to privacy
function ANSI F19.

Additional Signage at Sallyport 178 overhead door buttens indicating door
number.

Addition of latching hardware and increasing height of stalntess stoel gates in
the Public Lobby 100.

Revise detalls of the Fallen Officar and Former Commander displays at Front
Desk 101.

Additional floor power receptacie & STO devices to allow use of telephone
equipment at the conference table in Conferenca Room 208,

Revision to Community Room door 111-A hardware specification. ‘
Revision to Equipment |ssue Room footprint to increase space Including ail
associated modifications to architectural, mechanical, electrical, fire protaction
and finishes.

Addition of camera to cover the door 100-B at Public Lobby.

Adklition of DVR and Monitor at the existing potice station for Parking Garage
seclurity camaras.




or9'8s ¢ IViOL
sig'e % Aouabnuc)
2 dNMUVIY 0O
0oz'es wLoLans
Hﬁ-mgl ; : ; R .g.wwq —c.qsﬂ. wa M ; UGRES BuisKe ) JOION 7 SAQ
05 0 Sl 08 | 09 [0000CsS [0000TE T
l__w“.%.mmﬂlﬁla r%qm.md.lmnw Z5_{0OCODES |00000¢ 8| W3 . 1000 UBYq Fagon @ Beuiey
0TS0 18 ; ] T - % 0 jooosois JoosE S| dS 0L Japlids O §
00052 18 [} ~ & 0_| 0 iooose)s a“,d st 48 | u.hr - m_mno:“
(a0 [ 4 ) 0 __) 007068 [ $|_dS L G
o g SO {6 5_1006Les oot S| 35 (73 TOGLF 0
00°00C 13 0 TSz & @y | 9L jodoois _ _[00DOL  $f S 1 Bupured ©
00054 28 i - S| o 0__|000Sles |oboe SI 45 (¥} }40M AILGSEY] O
00°0SL'LS 0 5| 9 0 joooelns Joose  Si 48 ] YPOM [ESH0BIH O ]
ZbZ "UR anss| JUeainb Apol
000048 9 0L §| ¥ ¥__{0000v8 _ |oo00r S V3 3 ey Srempiey Wo Juunwios
00'00Z €S o 00S5L 8| zE % {pooogs  [oooos S| S i g0¢ Uiy JUCD U] BJEP/IBMOd JOC|)
000DL1S 0 00aL 8| ot 31_{0p00SE  [00008 8] & t YW SIea O Usi[ed ambpueo
D0 008 7§ 0 o0S: $) v | ve |ooonoes |Opoooe ST 87 ¥
(00°000°¢$) ] - $f 0 0 |foogopes) fooopoe S| 81 b "EAS UDHNGUISIR AL ORPUE 3
| 000008 0 - $| © 0 | oo'o00’vs_ [tooooy S| & i 548 UCHNAUSIP AL UOISID %4
0008 0 s| ¢© 0__|oooe - $] o1 o GZ1 J00p U/0 U0CAIES ) abeulis
1000°G00'L$) 0 5[0 0_ {oo0od1s)_Jooooos 5 | s) t .
00COZ LS 0 ~ 5] 0 | 0 |poooels [ooooes $| ST | L 5500/t
DO'0O0E’ L) 0 oSl S|+ ¥ j{ooopons) |ooad: $] va -
00°0S6'LS 0 oos: | 9 |oo'opg"lé [00'005TL $] va 3 2000 Y2INA PPY
00'005°€S 0 005 &) 96 | o0 |oo0esr (o008 S| va [T SI8DIOH OPeY PPV
. . _ £]1S00) HOQIRRSUCTH
0o'OonZLe 0 Io - sl 0 g toocon'Zis joonoozy 81 S } 234 ubiseq
INNOWY | 31ve IV | HW | HW | INDOWY | . ;
- WIOL | NN
J¥10) ANFWANOT NORYS . TILEN 1NN | _AID NOLLIRIDSSA
{1212y sawrep :Ag pasedaid
radoag
4002044
eunredaq adfod oBeajus auayg

SHPHE PRIU0Y - §d « UOTEIS 80404 191251 PIET 299[0Md

WOM 30 vondpasea
9Q.1Y 10§ sisheuy 150D
0DVIHD 20 NOISSININGD ONITIING 2NEnd




RE: RFDC No 001_23rd District Police Station Page 1 of 1

RE: RFDC No 001_23rd District Police Station
Harrell, James

Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 8:37 AM

To:  Gallagher, James; McHugh, Timothy

Ce:  Matt Zolecki [nzolecki@wighteo.com)

mt -t PR —

Jim,

On itam 11, there is no existing monitor at the current station. Also, the conduit has been indluded but no

provision for wiring, menitor and Instaltation has been included in the existing contract.
James

From: Gallagher, James

Sent: Tuesday, June 09, 2009 4;12 PM -

To: McHugh, Timothy

Cc: Harvell, James; Matt Zolecki

Subject: RFDC No 001_23rd District Police Station

Tim: IreﬁewedﬁleitemswimWIght.myresponmareasfoﬂowst_hanumbareddowmmlisaﬁadmdforrefereneac

itam 1 - Lessons taamed increased the number of radios from 48 1o 96 at PD Sand PD 23, This recent request increases the total
number of sadios to 144,

itom 2 - The Dulch door wes a specific change requested for PD 9 dua to the lype of rifle used at that location, the request was
considerad sita specifc and not incorporated into the PD 23 documents. This will be considered for PD 12 f this RFDC is approved. {Just
makes good design sense),

Ttems 3-8, 7-8 - Based on the recent post-octupancy experience at PD 9, They will be considered for PD 12 if this RFDC is approved.,
ttem 6 - Iniffally VOA provided this detell for PD -7, |t was used at PD -0 and incotporated info PD 23, VOA revised the detail prior to the
opening of PD 7 and this mayhe the detall that CFD Is requesiing to be used at PD 23,

Items 9-10 - Recent requesis by CPD. Thay will be considzred for PD 12 if this RFDC is approved.

Itam 44- The bid documents include conduit and wire to the existing station for Ue into an existing monktor or GPU. The detalls of how CPD

would monitor the CPD portion of tha garage from the old station were only developed to the point that the conduil terminatas into the
stations basement MDF room.

Jim Gallagher, AlA
Project Manager-Dasign
312.744.8431(V)

312,953.2004{C)
H2744.3572(F)

hitps :I!mail.c-ityofchicago.IO}NIOWW imothy McHugh@ex.cityofchicago.org/?ae=Iteméet... 6/11/2009



